

Amazon Web Services Malaysia Sdn. Bhd. • Level 26 & Level 35, The Gardens North Tower, Lingkaran Syed Putra, Mid Valley City, Kuala Lumpur, 59200, Malaysia

May 1, 2023

To Whom It May Concern:

ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER DETAILS

Amazon Web Services Malaysia Sdn. Bhd. ("AWS Malaysia") is the AWS cloud services reseller for accounts located in Malaysia. The following bank details below relate to payments that will be made to AWS Malaysia by Electronic Fund Transfer ("EFT"). Please ensure the EFT is made to currency as listed on the invoice and reference the invoice number in the descriptive text field of your payment. Malaysia customers should use local bank transfer protocols RENTAS or IBG. Customers outside Malaysia should use wire/telegraphic transfer.

Financial Institution Details

Currency	MYR
Bank Account Holder Name	Amazon Web Services Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.
Bank Account Holder Company Address	Level 26 & Level 35, The Gardens North Tower, Lingkaran Syed Putra, Mid Valley City, Kuala Lumpur, 59200, Malaysia
Bank Account Number	105-742076-104
Bank Name	HSBC Bank Malaysia Berhad
Bank Address	No. 2 Leboh Ampang, 50100 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia
BIC/SWIFT Code	HBMBMYKL

Payment Notification Email Address: aws-my-receivables-support@email.amazon.com

Sincerely,

Amazon Web Services Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.

-4F0C3855092542C

Signature

